

T.S- 28/22 (CIS- 48/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000061- 2017)

Order No. 72 Dated 10/03/2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for hearing petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed**.

Defendants.

Fix : **12/03/2025** for hearing petition, and filing W.O in the meantime dated 01/3/2025.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB01479

Order No. 05 Dated 06/03/2025

Today is fixed for framing of Issues.
Plaintiff files hazira along with a petition U/O 11 Rule 1 CPC. Copy served.
The issues are framed on a separate sheet of paper and kept with record.

Fix : 24/03/ 2025 for hearing petition U/O 11 Rule 1 CPC date 06/03/24.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S. No - 15/2025

CNR WBWM11-000028-2025

Order No 02, dated 05.03.2025

The record has been taken up for hearing on the strength of a put up application filed by the plaintiff along with an application under O. 39 R. 7, read with section 151 of C.P.C.

Heard. Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff who submitted that the plaintiff has filed this instant petition for local inspection in the suit property as the defendants have dugged holes in the weatern side of the suit property which has been shown as Ka (in green colour) in the sketch map of the plaint and collected building materials to raise construction over there and also marked the land with limestone (chun) by dispossessing the plaintiff from the suit property in dag no 161, khatian no 309 , in Chotodabcha mouza of 05 decimal of land .and hence prayed before this Court to pass necessary orders to allow the said petition.

Perused the case record and this Court has found that earlier on 03.03.2025 the plaintiff moved one petition under O 39 R 1 & 2 of CPC and prayed before this Court an ad interim order to restrained the defendants from the illegal construction in the suit property but one caveat application has already been filed by these defendants against the plaintiffs and so this Court did not entertain the said petition under O 39 R 1 & 2 of CPC at that moment and directed the plaintiff to serve the notice upon the defendants. But today the Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff tried to give the copy of the put up application as well as the copy of application under O. 39 R. 7, read with section 151 of C.P.C to the recoeded Ld. Advocated of the defendants /caveators , who filed the acaveate application of the defendants before this Court , but Ld. Advocate of the defendants refused to take the applications of the plaintiff and

submitted before this Court that he has no such instruction from the plaintiffs as well as they did not give any power to him.

At this moment this Court opined that , the caveat dated 25.02.2025 filed by the defendants are still in force and in my opinion information of the application under O. 39 R. 7, read with section 151 of C.P.C given to the Ld. Advocate of the defendants/caveator is sufficient for the defendants to have knowledge about the instant petition . However , in my opinion , by holding a local inspection in the suit property non of the parties to the suit will be prejudice rather the actual picture of the suit property will come to this Court and at the time of the trial this Court can easily ascertain the real picture of the suit property and on careful perusal of the local inspection petition this court finds that the points as stated in the petition for local inspection is not for collection of evidence.. Hence, it is

ORDERED

That the petition for local inspection filed by the plaintiff u/o 39 rule 7 CPC dated 05.03.2025 be and the same is considered and allowed.

Smt Sipra Roy , practising Ld. Advocate of Garhbeta Bar be appointed as local inspection commissioner in this suit for holding local inspection on the points stated in the petition for local inspection of the filed by the plaintiff. She shall proceed to the location after serving notices upon the parties and to hold local inspection according to law.

The plaintiff is directed to deposit a sum of Rs 4000/- in court towards the consolidated cost or Commissioners fees of the Ld. Commissioner at once.

The plaintiff is also hereby directed to serve the copy of application u/o 39 rule 7 CPC dated 05.03.2025, copy of plaint along with the sketch map to the Ld. Commissioner.

D.C . is here by directed to issue the writ accordingly after deposition of commissioner fees before this Court by the plaintiff.

To 07.03.2025 for requisites by the plaintiff and payment of the commission fees to the Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

T/c by me:

Civil Judge Jr. Div. Additional
Court , Garhbeta.

Order No. 04 Dated 27/02/2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Ld Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction. Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed, and ad-interim injunction is extended from till next date.

Defendants Nos.1 to 6 are separately appeared by separate Advocate by fresh vokatnama and files two petitions praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 09/04/2025 for filing W.S by defendants Nos. 01 to 6.

OFFICE OF THE CIVIL JUDGE (Jr. DIV) ADDITIONAL COURT , GARHBETA,
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

No.

Dated

From:

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div),
Additional Court, Garhbeta.
Paschim Medinipur.

To.
The Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sub: Prayer for casual leave for one days on 13/01/2025

Respected Sir,

With due respect I am to inform you that for some personal work . So I request your good self to grant me casual leave for one day i/e 13/01/2025 oblige. I also pray before your honour to grant me permission to leave station after court hours on 10/01/2025, till the morning 15/01/2025 (11/01/2025 2nd Saturday, 12/01/2025 Sunday and 14/01/2025 being haliday), I shall re-join my office on and from 15/01/2025.

Sri Kishor Kumar Chakraborty J.M 2nd cum Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Court Garhbeta , Paschim Medinipur shall remain in charge of this Court in my absence.

Leave address :

Kolkata Tollygang.
M. No. 9002793239

Yours faithfully

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr,Div).
AdditionalCourt,Garhbeta.

Title Suit –16 Of 2025
(CNR – WBWM11 – 000029 - 2025)

Later on

“No caveat” is pending.

Plaintiff has filed the instant suit against the defendants seeking declaration and permanent injunction.

The plaintiff filed an injunction petition under O. 39, R. 1 & 2 of CPC ,along with the plaint against the defendant nos. 1 to 8 in respect of the suit property mentioned in the schedule of the the plaint.

The facts of the case in nutshell, Dist – Paschim Medinipur , P.S. Chandrakona, Bagri – Pargona J.L. No 84 , mouza- Bachka, C.S. and R.S. Khatian 120, lay out plot no 217 and R.S. plot 7 and 8/86 dag in total 1 acre of land and presently L.R. khatian no 350 , total **09 decimal** of land,in 06 decimal in dag no704 and 03 decimal in dag no 703, is the suit property . Plaintiff has filed this suit for declaration and permanent in-

junction against the defendants. According to the plaintiff the suit property along with other properties were recorded in C.S. khatian 120 in the names of Rajaram, Hari, Jhatu, Bisu, Kanai, Rakhal, Raghab, and Indra Majhi as prajas and it was finally published and in the same way the names of the aforesaid persons were also recorded and finally published in R.S. ROR in 120 khatian. On careful observation of the said R.S. ROR, it can be seen that in R.S. khatian 120 the name of Indra had been corrected with the name of Indra and the said Indra Majhi got the total landed properties in dag no 704 after one amicable settlement between and with all the above said persons and at the time of C.S. ROR the said persons had used the surname of "Majhi" but after that they used to use their surname as "Gharui or Gharai", and by cast they are Majhi and at the time of C.S. ROR, their surname had been recorded as Majhi and for this reason their surnames names had been recorded as Majhi along with their names in the ROR recording and after that at the time of R.S. ROR they had adopted the "Gharui or Gharai" by leaving the surname Majhi. After death of Indra Majhi @ Indra Gharui @ Indra Narayan Gharui his widow Smt Santibala Gharui was in possession of the suit property and in the meantime she sold out and executed the total 19 decimal property of dag no 704 along with other properties in favour of Biswanath Kotal from Bachka on 22.06.1984 before the Chandrakona, Sub Registry Office and placed him in possession of the said properties and the said Biswanath Kotal was in possession of total 19 decimal of land in dag no 704 included other properties. After that the said Biswanath Kotal sold out and transferred 14 decimal of land out of 19 decimal in dag no 704 with other properties in favour of plaintiff and that was executed on 26.03.2002 and registered on 27.07.2004 being deed no 1347 before the A.D.S.R. Chandrakona and the plaintiff got demarcated 18 decimal of land in dag no 704 in the western portion of the said property and after that the plaintiff on 14.11.2008 has transferred and executed one deed in favour of the members of the Tarun Sangha Club (defendant no 2 to 8) by a deed of gift being no 4996 of 05 decimal of land out of 14 decimal of land in dag no 704 and after this execution of the gift deed the plaintiff was no longer remained in possession of the said 05 decimal of land and in rest 09 decimal of land is in possession of the plaintiff. One of the member of the club namely Arun Dolai has his land in the eastern portion of the 05 decimal property of the club. According to the plaintiff that the plaintiff should have 09 decimal in the dag no 704 excluding the club's property and Arun Dolai's property but plaintiff have only 06 decimal of land but it is clear in C.S. and R.S. and L.R. ROR that dag no 704 is total about 19 decimal of land but and the adjacent dag no 703 is comprises of total 10 decimal of land but in survey of those land it will reveal that in dag no 704 comprises of 12 in place of 19 decimal and in dag no 703 it is comprises of 17 decimal in spite of 10. And it is clear that the rest 07 decimal of dag no 704 has been included in dag no 703 and in reality that portion of land belongs to dag no 704. According to the plaintiff the map of dag no 704 which was prepared by the settlement department is erroneous and baseless. The suit dag no 703 in C.S. ROR time was belonged to the plaintiff's predecessors Rajaram, Hari, Jhotu, Kanai, Rakhal, Raghab and Indra and in C.S. ROR the plaintiffs and the defendants no 9 to 50 are included as their legal heirs. On 12.02.2025 the defendant Tarun Sangha Club (defendant no 1 to 8) has tried to dispossess the plaintiff from the property of dag no 704 on the basis of erroneous recording of dag no 704 and plaintiff somehow tried to resist the defendants but they did not pay any heed to the plaintiff and on that particular date the plaintiff lodged a written complain before the Chandrakona P.S. but till date the P.S. did not take any steps. Again on 16.02.2025 the defendant gave threat that they will dispossess the plaintiff from the A portion of the sketch map and they will also cut the plants standing in the B portion of the sketch map of the suit property. The plaintiff is compelled to institute this present suit.

The cause of action arise on 12.02.2025 and 16.02.2025 at the suit property within the jurisdiction of this Court.

The plaintiff has filed some documents i.e., original C.S. khatian no 120, original R.S. khatian no 120, Xerox copy of sale deed executed by Shantabala Gharui dated 22.02.1984, original Sale deed of 28.07.1984, original khatian no 350 of, original Rent receipt, Panchayat tax receipt, certified copy of deed no 4996 executed in favour of the defendant Club.

Perused the materials available on record.

So, this Court has found a prima facie case in favour of the plaintiff as all the documents filed by the plaintiff preliminarily evident that plaintiff have possession over the suit property since long . The balance of convenience and inconvenience also lies in favour of plaintiff. If the defendants will successful to dispossess the plaintiff from the suit property then plaintiff will suffer irreparable loss and injury . Accordingly, plaintiffs are entitled to get ad interim order and this Court has allowed the same .

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that, the defendant nos. 1 to 8 are hereby restrained from taking forceful entry in the portion A of the suit property as well forceful dispossession of the plaintiff from the portion of the A of the suit property and they are also been restrained from selling the plants standing on the portion A of the suit property after cutting them .

The order of ad interim injunction is subject to extension from time to time, if prayed for and allowed or unless changed or varied.

Plaintiffs are directed to comply with this order strictly according to law.

To date for filing objection by the defendants if any.

T/c by me.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.Divn
Additional Court Garhbeta.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court

Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S-23/2022(CIS-296/2017)

Order No. 87 Dated 27/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of D.W-1.

Plaintiff is present, by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **28/02/2025** for evidence of D.W-1.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

.

Order No. 83 Dated 27/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of D.W-1.

Defendant is present, by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed**.

Fresh vokalatnama, filed on behalf of the plaintiffs, is **accepted**.

Fix **28/02/2025** for evidence of D.W-1.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

J.Misc-01/2018(CIS-05/2018)

Order No. 109 Dated 27/01/2025:

Today is fixed for argument.
Plaintiff is present, by filing hazira.
Argument has commenced and heard-in-full today.
Fix **31/01/2025** for passing order.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 08 Dated 27/01/2025:

Record is taken on board, on strength of a Put-up petition filed by Ld.Advocate, on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Ld.Advocate, for the plaintiffs file a verified petition, praying for necessary order to withdraw the instant Suit, on the ground stated therein.

Copy is duly served. Objection raises.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix **04/02/2025** for hearing of petition dated: 27-01-2025. W/O if any in the meantime.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

T.S- 23/2024 (R-47/24)

Order No. 03 Dated 28/01/2025:

Today is fixed for S/R, taking fresh steps and filing W/S.

S/R upon defendant No. 14 has been received after being duly served but no appearance is made by him.

Hence the instant Suit shall be heard Ex-parte against Defendant No. 14.

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiffs and defendant files adjournment petitions praying for time for taking steps and filing W/S respectively, on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by both plaintiff and defendant are **allowed**.

Fix **01/03/2025** for taking fresh steps upon defendant nos. 2 and 11 and filing W/S upon defendant nos. 3,5 to 10,12.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 70 Dated 28/01/2025:

Today is fixed for P.H.

Defendants are present, by filing hazira and fresh vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted**.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for evidence of P.W-4 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed**.

Fix **01/03/2025** for evidence of P.W-4.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

T.S- 03/2006 (R-36/2018)

Order No. Dated 28/01/2025:

Today is fixed for argument.

Defendants are present, by filing hazira.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira and fresh vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted.**

Argument has commenced and heard in part today.

Fix **17/02/2025** for further argument.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 62 Dated 29/01/2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Both the parties are present, by filing hazira.

Petition U/S-151 of CPC dated 19-09-2024 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials available.

Hearing of petition has been completed

Fix **11/02/2025** for passing order.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 04 Dated 29/01/2025:

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Plaintiffs are present, by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants file a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **03/03/2025** for filing W/S by defendants No.s 1,2,4 and 5 to 7.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 81 Dated 29/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of PW-6.

Both the parties are present, by filing hazira.

PW-6 namely, Rajkumar Bera is present with authorization letter from PNB, Mandalkupi Branch. He is examined and cross-examined in full before being discharged. While examination, the Authorization letter is duly marked as **Exhibit-7** and both the original copy and replaced copy of Sale Deed bearing No.7331/1975 is duly marked as **Exhibit-8**. The original copy is returned after keeping the replaced copy and after proper verification. On prayer of Ld.Adv for the plaintiff by a petition time for adducing further evidence is **allowed**.

Fix **04/03/2025** for Evidence of PW-7.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 62 Dated 29/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of P.W-1.

Defendant is present, by filing hazira.

Plaintiff files fresh vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted.**

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed.**

Fix **04/03/2025** for evidence of P.W-1.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S-01/2017(R-142/2017)

Order No. 267 Dated 29/01/2025:

Today is fixed for awaiting order.
No final order is drawn in the J.Misc case
Fix **04/03/2025** for awaiting order.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

J.Misc-01/2022(R-01/2022)

Order No. 268 Dated 29/01/2025:

Today is fixed for taking steps.
O.P is present, by filing hazira.
Plaintiff files fresh vokatnama.
Vokatnama is **accepted.**
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs file a petition praying for time for taking step
on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered.
Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed.**
Fix **04/03/2025** for taking steps upon O.P no.7.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 78 Dated 30/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of D.W-3.

Plaintiff is present, by filing hazira.

Defendant is present, by filing hazira, supported by fresh vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted.**

Ld. Advocate for the Defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed.**

Fix **05/03/2025** for evidence of D.W-3.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 02 dated: 30/01/2025:

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R upon defendant Nos. 1,4,6 & 7 has been received after being duly served.

Defendent No.7 not appeared

Hence the instant Suit shall be heard Ex-parte against Defendent No. 07.

Rest 06(six) defendants have appeared today by filing fresh vokatnama today.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants file adjournment petitions praying for time for filing W/S respectively, on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by Ld. Adv for defendent is **allowed**.

Fix **06/03/2025** for filing W/S by the defendants.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 14 Dated 30/01/2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Plaintiff is present, by filing hazira.

State defendant files an adjournment petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petition dated 08-01-2025 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials available.

It appears that the grounds shown from the end of state defendant for non-appearance after receiving summons of this court, is not admissable.

Hence ex-parte vacate petition filed by State defendant is **Rejected.**

Fix **06/03/2025** for evidence of PW-2.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 155 Dated 30/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of D.W-3.

Ld. Advocate for the Defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Neither appeared nor even any step is taken by the plaintiff.

Hence, plaintiff is to file show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix **07/03/2025** for filing show cause by the plaintiff.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 08 Dated 30/01/2025:

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Plaintiffs files a verified petition, praying for necessary order to extention of the injunction order, on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered.

Prayer is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

No appearance is made by the defendant not even step any is taken.

Hence defendant is to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be heard ex-parte against the instant suit.

Fix **07/03/2025** for filing Show cause by the defendent.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 249 Dated 31/01/2025:

Today is fixed for argument.

Defendant is present, by filing hazira.

plaintiffs are present, by filing fresh vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted.**

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff file a petition praying for time for argument on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed.**

Fix **10/03/2025** for argument by the defendants.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 72 Dated 31/01/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of PW-5.

Defendant is present, by filing hazira.

plaintiff is present, by filing fresh Vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted**.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff file a petition praying for time for evidence of PW-5 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed**.

Fix **10/03/2025** for evidence of PW-5.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 06 Dated 01/02/2025:

Today is fixed for filing W/S and W/O.

Defendant files W/O upon injunction petition. Copy is duly served.

Defendant files written statement. Copy is duly served.

Let them be kept with the record.

Both the W/S and W/o are **accepted**.

Plaintiffs files a verified petition, praying for necessary order to extention of the injunction order, on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered.

Prayer is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Fix **11/03/2025** for hearing of injunction petition.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

T.S-04/2016(R-08/2017)

Order No. 123 Dated 01/02/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of DW-1.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence of DW-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **12/03/2025** for evidence of DW-1.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 04 Dated 01/02/2025:

Today is fixed for S/R of notice.

Plaintiffs files a verified petition, praying for necessary order to extention of the injunction order, on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered.

Prayer is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

No S/R is received upon the defendents.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon the defendants in both ways.

Fix **12/03/2025** for taking steps by the plaintiffs.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 09 dated: 24/01/2025:

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R upon defendant Nos. 3 has been received after being duly served.

Defendent No.3 not appeared

Hence the instant Suit shall be heard Ex-parte against Defendent No. 03.

S/R upon Defendant no.1 is received after being served by way of affixation, which is not satisfactory.

Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps upon Defendant no.1

Fix **18/03/2025** for taking steps by plaintiff.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 277 Dated 24/01/2025:

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of PW-2.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Defendant files a petition, praying for time for ex-parte hearing of PW-2,
on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered. Prayer is **allowed**.

Fix **17/03/2025** for ex-parte hearing of PW-2.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 10 Dated 05/02/2025:

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Plaintiff is present, by filing hazira.

Affidavit-in-chiefs has been filed on behalf of the witnesses namely- Sourav Rana and Senapati Parui. Let them be kept with the record.

Plaintiff files documents as per list. Let them be kept with the record.

PW-1 namely, Sourav Rana is examined in full before being discharged. While examination, the G.D dated 23-09-2010 is duly marked as **Exhibit-1** and News paper publication dated 26-05-2022 is duly marked as **Exhibit-2 and** the Aadhaar Cards of PW-1 and PW-2 is marked as **Exhibit-3 series**, the Voter Cards of PW-1 and PW-2 is marked as **Exhibit-4 series**.

Fix **12/03/2025** for Evidence of PW-2.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 132 Dated 05/02/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of DW-1.

Defendant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence of DW-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **13/03/2025** for evidence of DW-1.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 04 Dated 05/02/2025:

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Defendant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **13/03/2025** for filing W/S by defendant nos. 1 to 3 and 5.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 164 Dated 05/02/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of DW-1.
plaintiff is present, by filing fresh Vokatnama.
Vokatnama is **accepted**.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence of DW-1
on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **13/03/2025** for evidence of DW-1.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 56 Dated 05/02/2025:

Today is fixed for taking steps upon defendant no.6.

Defendant is present, by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files requisites upon defendant no.6

Issue the same at once.

Fix **18/03/2025** for S/R.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

T.Ex-03/2022(R-01/2021)

Order No. 47 Dated 06/02/2025:

Today is fixed for taking steps upon JDR no. 5,6 and 11.

Dhr. is present, by filing fresh Vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted**.

Ld. Advocate for the Dhr. file a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by Dhr. is **allowed**.

Fix **18/03/2025** for taking steps upon JDR no. 5,6 and 11.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 140 Dated 06/02/2025:

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and taking steps.

Defendants are present, by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by plaintiff is **allowed**.

Fix **18/03/2025** for filing amended plaint and taking steps upon defendant nos 29, 30/ka to 30/uya.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 122 Dated 06/02/2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Plaintiff is present, by filing fresh Vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted**.

Fix **18/03/2025** for hearing of petition dated 23-09-2024.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 65 Dated 06/02/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of DW-2 .

Defendant is present, by filing fresh Vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted.**

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed.**

Fix **19/03/2025** for Evidence of DW-2.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 75 Dated 06/02/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of DW-1.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**, with subject payment of **cost of Rs.300/-**

Fix **19/03/2025** for Evidence of DW-1 and payment of cost of Rs.300/-

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 63 Dated 06/02/2025:

Today is fixed for Evidence of DW-1.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira, supported by filing fresh Vokatnama.

Vokatnama is **accepted**.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**.

Fix **19/03/2025** for Evidence of DW-1.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 15 Dated 07/02/2025:

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant file a petition praying for time for filing W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Heard. perused.

Prayer for adjournment filed by defendant is **allowed**, with subject payment of **cost of Rs.500/-**

Fix **19/02/2025** for filing W.S and payment of cost of Rs.500/-

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S-08/2016(R-19/2017)

Order No. 202 Dated 07/02/2025:

Today is fixed for commissioner Report.
Defendant is present by filing hazira.
No commissioner Report has yet been received.
Fix **19/03/2025** for awaiting commissioner Report.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 05 Dated 07/02/2025:

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon sole defendant.

Neither appeared, nor even any step is taken by the plaintiff today.

As such plaintiff is to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix 20/03/2025 for filing Show cause by the plaintiff.

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**