

T.S- 28/22 (CIS-48/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000061-2017)

Order No. 88 Dated 16/05/2026

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate
No addiused of P.W-4 by Plaintiff for further evidence. Accordingly Suit will
proceed evidence of D.W-1.

Fix : 12/06/ 2026 for evidence of D.W-1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 25/22 (CIS- 311/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000361-2017)

Order No. 89 Dated 16/05/26

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W-4.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate .
In chief
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S
on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix **03/07/2026** for evidence of P.W-4.`

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 53/25 (CIS-60/25)

(CNR- WBWM11-000084-2025)

Order No. 13 Dated 16/05//26

Today is fixed for filing W.S and W.O.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate .
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files two separate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W.O on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix **03/07/2026** for filing W.S and W.O by Defendant No.1 positively.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 73/25 (CIS-80/25)

(CNR- WBWM11-000110-2025)

Order No. 05 Dated 16/05//26

Today is fixed for S/R and filing W.S .
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate .
S/R upon defendant No. 6 is returned unserved for favour of extention of time for causing service. Extention of time and Issue the summon atonce .
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix **03/07/2026** for S/R upon Defendant No. 6 and. filing W.S by Defendant No.1and 5 positively.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579